TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM833353

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Marque Foods, Inc.		10/30/2015	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Marque Foods, LLC
Street Address:	360 Harbor Way
City:	South San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94080
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3076620	GRAND MARQUE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123075598

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2125030559

Email: trademarkdocketing@venable.com

Correspondent Name: Kristen Ruisi

Address Line 1: 151 West 42nd Street, 49th Floor Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	127606394945
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristen Ruisi
SIGNATURE:	/KR/
DATE SIGNED:	08/21/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=DE_MarqueFoodsInc_MarqueFoodsLLC_TMAssignment_10302015#page1.tif source=DE MargueFoodsInc MargueFoodsLLC TMAssignment 10302015#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008173 FRAME: 0617

900794641

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Marque Foods, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignor"), being the owner by adoption and use of the Trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto (the "Trademarks"), in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Marque Foods, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the registrations thereof, together with the assets and goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the Trademarks and every right connected therewith, including all rights to damages and other remedies for past infringement of such Trademarks.

Assignor warrants that it is the sole owner of all rights referred to in this Trademark Assignment and has secured them from any and all parties that have claimed, or may claim, or that might claim such rights by, through or under said Assignor. Assignor further warrants that it has not abandoned the Trademarks through non-use of the Trademarks.

The undersigned, Ramon Canova, declares that he is the President of Assignor and is authorized to execute this Trademark Assignment on behalf of said corporation.

Witness the hand and seal of Assignor this 30th day of October, 2015.

MARQUE FOODS, INC.

Bv:

Kamon Canova, its President

2771256/1/16162.001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008173 FRAME: 0618

Schedule 1

	TRADEMARK	OFFICIAL NUMBER	COUNTRY
1	GRAND MARQUE	3076620	U.S.A.

RECORDED: 08/21/2023

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008173 FRAME: 0619